
 
 
TB 100m 
1 Ingre Tammik 08.11.2001 Türi vald 14,2 35 
2 Kelly Lõhmus 26.08.2000 Türi vald 14,4 32 
3 Maria Laur 22.01.2001 Türi vald 14,6 30 
4 Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 Türi vald 14,7 29 
5 Elin Lõoke 16.07.2001 Koeru vald 15,0 28 
6 Marita-K Tamme 15.08.2000 Väätsa vald 15,4 27 
7 Janne Nukke 05.11.2001 J-Jaani vald 15,7 26 
8 Krislin Päri 21.10.2000 Koeru vald 15,8 25 
9 Pille Piiroja 03.07.2002 J-Jaani vald 15,8 24 
10 Ketrin Päri 28.01.2003 Koeru vald 16,1 23 
11 Vanessa Kasman 16.09.2001 J-Jaani vald 16,1 22 
12 Valeria Vyurtts 24.03.2003 Ambla vald 16,5 21 
13 Elly Paju 27.01.2002 J-Jaani vald 16,6 20 
14 Katariina Peegel 16.11.2001 R-Alliku 16,9 19 
 
TB 800m 
1 Maria Laur 22.01.2001 Türi vald 2.40,4 35 
2 Kaidy Kaasiku 03.10.2001 Ambla vald 2.44,1 32 
3 Keidy Kaasiku 03.10.2001 Ambla vald 2.45,7 30 
4 Valeria Vyurtts 24.03.2003 Ambla vald 3.26,2 29 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 Ingre Tammik 08.11.2001 Türi vald 4,20 35 
2 Kelly Lõhmus 26.08.2000 Türi vald 4,03 32 
3 Marita-Carmen Tamme 15.08.2000 Väätsa vald 3,98 30 
4 Keidy Kaasiku 03.10.2001 Ambla vald 3,79 29 
5 Elin Lõoke 16.07.2001 Koeru vald 3,78 28 
6 Krislin Päri 21.10.2000 Koeru vald 3,63 27 
7 Heleri Suurkivi 30.11.2001 Väätsa vald 3,49 26 
8 Elly Paju 27.01.2002 J-Jaani vald 3,29 25 
9 Valeria Vyurtts 24.03.2003 Ambla vald 3,25 24 
10 Vanessa Kasman 16.09.2001 J-Jaani vald 3,16 23 
11 Janne Nukke 05.11.2001 J-Jaani vald 3,09 22 
12 Pille Piiroja 03.07.2002 J-Jaani vald 3,00 21 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 Türi vald 8,65 35 
2 Marita-Carmen Tamme 15.08.2000 Väätsa vald 8,47 32 
3 Keidy Kaasiku 03.10.2001 Ambla 6,55 30 
4 Elin Lõoke 16.07.2001 Koeru vald 6,55 29 
5 Ketrin Päri 28.01.2003 Koeru vald 5,38 28 
6 Krislin Päri 21.10.2000 Koeru vald 5,34 27 
 
TB kettaheide 0,75kg 
1 Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 Türi vald 27,92 35 
2 Kaidy Kaasiku 03.10.2001 Ambla vald 18,25 32 
3 Keidy Kaasiku 03.10.2001 Ambla vald 15,59 30 
 
 



TA 100m 
1 Elina Laanetu 15.02.1999 Paide linn 13,9 35 
2 Ege Paberit 05.04.1999 Paide linn 14,2 32 
3 Kätlin Ruisu 16.05.1998 Türi Vald 14,9 30 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 Elina Laanetu 15.02.1999 Paide linn 4,55 35 
2 Kätlin Ruisu 16.05.1998 Türi Vald 4,35 32 
3 Ege Paberit 05.04.1999 Paide linn 4,19 30 
4 Riin Kruus 29.04.1998 Türi Vald 4,06 29 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Riin Kruus 29.04.1998 Türi Vald 10,73 35 
2. Elina Laanetu 15.02.1999 Paide linn 10,03 32 
 
TA kettaheide 1kg 
1 Riin Kruus 29.04.1998 Türi Vald 30,66 35 
2 Kätlin Ruisu 16.05.1998 Türi Vald 19,40 32 
3 Ege Paberit 05.04.1999 Paide linn 17,26 30 
 
N 100m 
1 Marielle Kleemeier 14.04.1996 Türi Vald 12,9 35 
2 Johanna Terehov 14.03.1997 Türi Vald 13,8 32 
3 Epp Sepp 1984 Ambla vald 14,7 30 
4 Laura Lehtmets 28.05.1997 Koeru vald 15,0 29 
5 Liis Nemvalts 19.01.1992 R-Alliku vald 15,1 28 
6 Kadi Schilf 19.04.1996 Paide linn 15,3 27 
7 Maru-Liis Uuk 19.01.1996 R-Alliku vald 15,4 26 
8 Kerli Jänts 20.08.1981 R-Alliku vald 16,0 25 
9 Maris Kaljurand 12.02.1985 R-Alliku vald 16,9 24 
10 Teele Vespere 02.07.1989 J-Jaani vald 16,9 23 
 
N 800m 
1 Marielle Kleemeier 14.04.1996 Türi Vald 2,34,2 35 
2 Liis Nemvalts 19.01.1992 R-Alliku vald 2,56,3 32 
3 Maru-Liis Uuk 19.01.1996 R-Alliku vald 3,07,4 30 
4 Maris Kaljurand 12.02.1985 R-Alliku vald 3,09,5 29 
5 Laura Lehtmets 28.05.1997 Koeru vald 3,11,9 28 
6 Marilin Tumanski 16.03.1995 Paide linn 3,14,6 27 
7 Kerli Jänts 20.08.1981 R-Alliku vald 3,26,7 26 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 Johanna Terehov 14.03.1997 Türi Vald 4,51 35 
2 Liis Nemvalts 19.01.1992 R-Alliku vald 4,05 32 
3 Kadi Schilf 19.04.1996 Paide linn 4,01 30 
4 Laura Lehtmets 28.05.1997 Koeru vald 3,72 29 
5 Teele Vespere 02.07.1989 J-Jaani vald 3,69 28 
6 Maris Kaljurand 12.02.1985 R-Alliku vald 2,95 27 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Kätlin Piirimäe 1995 Paide linn 13,48 35 
2 Marielle Kleemeier 14.04.1996 Türi Vald 8,74 32 
3 Liisa Gritšenko 09.04.1989 Türi vald 8,44 30 
4 Maris Vardja 13.06.1991 Ambla vald 8,36 29 
5 Marilin Tumanski 16.03.1995 Paide linn 7,38 28 
6 Diana Simmer 11.12.1997 Türi vald 7,22 27 
 
N kettaheide 1kg 
1 Kätlin Piirimäe 1995 Paide linn 43,70 35 
2 Liisa Gritšenko 09.04.1989 Türi vald 28,69 32 



3 Maris Vardja 13.06.1991 Ambla vald 23,02 30 
4 Diana Simmer 11.12.1997 Türi vald 21,58 29 
5 Kerli Jänts 20.08.1981 R-Alliku vald 17,75 28 
 

NV 100m 
1 Kristiina Herodes 22.07.1975 R-Alliku vald 16,6 35 
2 Eva Arusalu 14.12.1969 J-Jaani vald 16,8 32 
3 Tiiu Väli 04.01.1964 R-Alliku vald 16,9 30 
4 Jelena Tammik 06.04.1971 R-Alliku vald 17,0 29 
 

NV 800m 
1 Tiina Idavain 10.10.1957 J-Jaani vald 2.59,9 35 
2 Maili Antons 05.05.1970 Ambla vald 3.05,4 32 
3 Kristiina Herodes 22.07.1975 R-Alliku vald 3.10,9 30 
4 Riinu Nemvalts 16.12.1968 R-Alliku vald 4.11,5 29 
 

NV kaugushüpe 
1 Maili Antons 05.05.1970 Ambla vald 4,05 35 
2 Eva Arusalu 14.12.1969 J-Jaani vald 3,56 32 
3 Tiiu Väli 04.01.1964 R-Alliku vald 3,52 30 
4 Karin Ruugla 1970 Türi vald 3,20 29 
5 Riinu Nemvalts 16.12.1968 R-Alliku vald 3,04 28 
6 Lia Jamnes 1953 Ambla vald 2,97 27 
7 Jelena Tammik 06.04.1971 R-Alliku vald 2,42 26 
 

NV kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Külli Tambre 1976 Paide linn 10,30 35 
2 Karin Ruugla 1970 Türi vald 8,33 32 
3 Maili Antons 05.05.1970 Ambla vald 7,92 30 
4 Pille Palumaa 29.06.1974 J-Jaani vald 7,63 29 
5 Riinu Nemvalts 16.12.1968 R-Alliku vald 7,22 28 
6 Tiina Idavain 10.10.1957 J-Jaani vald 7,03 27 
7 Lia Jamnes 1953 Ambla vald 6,75 26 
8 Saima Saar 17.06.1952 J-Jaani vald 5,61 25 
9 Jelena Tammik 06.04.1971 R-Alliku vald 4,73 24 
 

NV kettaheide 1kg 
1 Külli Tambre 1976 Paide linn 24,91 35 
2 Karin Ruugla 1970 Türi vald 23,68 32 
3 Lia Jamnes 1953 Ambla vald 21,58 30 
4 Pille Palumaa 1974 J-Jaani vald 20,78 29 
5 Kristiina Herodes 22.07.1975 R-Alliku vald 19,82 28 
6 Lea Valang 1962 Türi vald 19,45 27 
7 Elo Öösalu 1976 Paide linn 16,22 26 
 

PB 100m 
1 Erko-Endrik Mõttus 24.05.2000 Türi vald 12,8 35 
2 Janno Lemetsaar 2000 Türi vald 12,8 32 
3 Cren Jürgen 01.03.2000 Koeru vald 13,6 30 
4 Joonas Ojalill 22.03.2001 R-Alliku vald 13,9 29 
5 Karl-Johannes Allmere 19.04.2001 R-Alliku vald 14,4 28 
6 Kevin Metso 18.12.2002 Ambla vald 15,0 27 
7 Marcus Heinla 06.01.2002 R-Alliku vald 15,2 26 
8 Simmo Saarmets 06.10.2000 J-Jaani vald 15,5 25 
9 Mathias Heinla 21.07.2004 R-Alliku vald 15,5 24 
10 Enrico Müganen 11.09.2000 J-Jaani vald 23,2 23 
 

PB 1500m 
1 Artur Vyurtts 26.01.2000 Ambla vald 5.14,3 35 
2 Kasper Keerberg 08.01.2001 Ambla vald 6.10,8 32 
3 Aron Ott 30.12.2002 Ambla vald 6.37,1 30 
 



PB kaugushüpe 
1 Erko-Endrik Mõttus 24.05.2000 Türi vald 5,30 35 
2 Cren Jürgen 01.03.2000 Koeru vald 5,15 32 
3 Janno Lemetsaar 2000 Türi vald 4,51 30 
4 Joonas Ojalill 22.03.2001 R-Alliku vald 4,17 29 
5 Artur Vyurtts 26.01.2000 Ambla vald 4,15 28 
6 Karl-Johannes Allmere 19.04.2001 R-Alliku vald 4,07 27 
7 Enrico Müganen 11.09.2000 J-Jaani vald 4,05 26 
8 Kasper Keerberg 08.01.2001 Ambla vald 3,98 25 
9 Kevin Metso 18.12.2002 Ambla vald 3,70 24 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Karmo Karu 13.03.2000 Türi vald 11,56 35 
2 Cren Jürgen 01.03.2000 Koeru vald 9,90 32 
3 Aron Ott 30.12.2002 Ambla vald 6,92 30 
 
PB kettaheide 1kg 
1 Karmo Karu 13.03.2000 Türi vald 41,48 35 
2 Janno Lemetsaar 2000 Türi vald 25,4 32 
3 Artur Vyurtts 26.01.2000 Ambla vald 21,76 30 
 Erko-Endrik Mõttus 24.05.2000 Türi vald DNF 0 
 
PA 100m 
1 Clen-Erik Mõttus 15.05.1998 Türi vald 11,9 35 
2 Peeter Mitt 24.08.1998 Türi vald 12,4 32 
3 Markus Prokuda 20.06.1998 Ambla vald 12,5 30 
4 Timo Tuulis 05.06.1998 Türi vald 12,6 29 
5 Jarmo Kaasiku 07.05.1999 Ambla vald 13,6 28 
6 Janno Uusma 22.11.1999 Koeru vald 14,1 27 
7 Timo Trahv 20.09.1999 J-Jaani vald 14,2 26 
 
PA 1500m 
1 Jarmo Kaasiku 07.05.1999 Ambla vald 5.15,8 35 
2 Timo Tuulis 05.06.1998 Türi vald 5.17,9 32 
3 Janno Uusma 22.11.1999 Koeru vald 5.19,0 30 
4 Peeter Mitt 24.08.1998 Türi vald 6.10,1 29 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 Clen-Erik Mõttus 15.05.1998 Türi vald 5,82 35 
2 Timo Tuulis 05.06.1998 Türi vald 5,33 32 
3 Mehis Neem 16.11.1999 Koeru vald 5,23 30 
4 Jarmo Kaasiku 07.05.1999 Ambla vald 4,69 29 
5 Stener Raaper 1999 Ambla vald 4,60 28 
6 Peeter Mitt 24.08.1998 Türi vald 4,46 27 
7 Markus Prokuda 23.03.1998 Ambla vald 4,46 26 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Mehis Neem 16.11.1999 Koeru vald 11,75 35 
2 Clen-Erik Mõttus 15.05.1998 Türi vald 10,37 32 
3 Tevon Voltenberg 04.11.1998 Koeru vald 10,31 30 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5kg 
1 Tevon Voltenberg 04.11.1998 Koeru vald 23,5 35 
 
M 100m 
1 Edgar Niglas 26.06.1986 Väätsa vald 11,8 35 
2 Jaspar Oja 26.07.1997 Türi vald 11,9 32 
3 Kevin Kangur 26.09.1996 Türi vald 12,1 30 
4 Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 Türi vald 12,4 29 
5 Lennar Lehtmets 28.05.1997 Koeru vald 12,5 28 



6 Annes Kreek 23.08.1997 J-Jaani vald 12,5 27 
7 Kevin Breemet 27.10.1995 Väätsa vald 12,6 26 
8 Taavi Unt 07.10.1986 Väätsa vald 12,9 25 
 
M 1500m 
1 Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 Türi vald 5.10,6 35 
2 Dan Aava 24.12.1996 Koeru vald 5.18,6 32 
3 Stiivo Siider 07.10.1997 Paide linn 5.24,0 30 
4 Taavi Unt 07.10.1986 Väätsa vald 5.27,7 29 
5 Roland Kozlov 31.03.1989 Väätsa vald 5.31,5 28 
6 Annes Kreek 23.08.1997 J-Jaani vald 5.37,8 27 
7 Kevin Breemet 27.10.1995 Paide linn 5.38,2 26 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 Edgar Niglas 26.06.1986 Väätsa vald 6,26 35 
2 Kevin Kangur 26.09.1996 Türi vald 5,90 32 
3 Martin Seetur 25.10.1989 Türi vald 5,72 30 
4 Stiivo Siider 12.09.1997 Paide linn 5,40 29 
5 Taavi Unt 07.10.1986 Väätsa vald 5,38 28 
6 Lennar Lehtmets 28.05.1997 Koeru vald 5,27 27 
7 Jaspar Oja 26.07.1997 Türi vald 5,20 26 
8 Kevin Breemet 27.10.1995 Paide linn 5,10 25 
9 Annes Kreek 23.08.1997 J-Jaani vald 5,05 24 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 Urmo Lepamets 21.02.1984 Ambla vald 15,04 35 
2 Kert Piirimäe 1997 Paide linn 14,97 32 
3 Marko Remlik 27.05.1989 Ambla vald 13,38 30 
4 Andrei Stepanov 14.02.1985 Türi vald 12,56 29 
5 Karol Kull 06.08.1986 Türi vald 11,95 28 
6 Siim Lääne 01.02.1982 Ambla vald 11,11 27 
7 Martin Seetur 25.10.1989 Türi vald 10,67 26 
8 Revo Taar 14.01.1994 Türi vald 10,67 25 
9 Ilmar Mõttus 17.06.1978 Väätsa vald 10,00 24 
10 Dan Aava 24.12.1996 Koeru vald 9,96 23 
11 Jaak Tammik 19.09.1986 Koeru vald 9,81 22 
12 Edgar Niglas 26.06.1986 Väätsa vald 9,75 21 
13 Roland Kozlov 31.03.1989 Väätsa vald 9,62 20 
14 Arto Saar 13.12.1982 J-Jaani vald 8,94 19 
15 Raido Tammleht 14.05.1990 J-Jaani vald 8,62 18 
16 Meelis Rannaveer 27.07.1993 J-Jaani vald 8,46 17 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 
1 Andrei Stepanov 14.02.1985 Türi vald 42.18 35 
2 Kert Piirimäe 1997 Paide linn 39.57 32 
3 Urmo Lepamets 21.02.1984 Ambla vald 38.76 30 
4 Karol Kull 06.08.1986 Türi vald 35.78 29 
5 Kevin Kangur 26.09.1996 Türi vald 35.05 28 
6 Marko Remlik 27.05.1989 Ambla vald 34.98 27 
7 Revo Taar 14.01.1994 Türi vald 32.54 26 
8 Jaak Tammik 19.09.1986 Koeru vald 31.11 25 
9 Martin Seetur 25.10.1989 Türi vald 30.63 24 
10 Siim Lääne 01.07.1982 Ambla vald 29.30 23 
11 Arto Saar 13.12.1982 J-Jaani vald 24.80 22 
12 Meelis Rannaveer 27.07.1993 J-Jaani vald 22.27 21 
13 Martin Bolverk 1994 J-Jaani vald 21.32 20 
14 Raido Tammleht 14.05.1990 J-Jaani vald 20.42 19 
 
 
 



MV 100m 
1 Argo Loo 10.03.1969 Paide linn 13,9 35 
2 Andres Viidikas  Türi vald 14,0 32 
3 Vello Lillipuu 26.03.1969 Türi vald 14,2 30 
4 Vahur Palu 1965 Koeru vald 14,9 29 
5 Jüri Lemetsar 26.11.1948 Imavere Vald 18,2 28 
 
MV 1500m 
1 Vello Lillipuu 26.03.1969 Türi vald 5.33,1 35 
2 Aare Selge  J-Jaani vald 6.46,8 32 
 
MV kaugushüpe 
1 Andres Siilak 25.10.1963 Paide linn 4,39 35 
2 Vahur Palu 1965 Koeru vald 4,33 32 
3 Andres Viidikas  Türi vald 3,21 30 
4 Jüri Lemetsar 26.11.1948 Imavere Vald 3,13 29 
 
MV kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 Andres Siilak 25.10.1963 Paide linn 9,33 35 
2 Vahur Palu 1965 Koeru vald 8,61 32 
3 Jüri Lemetsar 26.11.1948 Imavere Vald 6,61 30 
 
MV kettaheide 2kg 
1 Ahto Salum 20.05.1967 Paide linn 30,28 35 
2 Andres Siilak 25.10.1963 Paide linn 29,51 32 
3 Aivo Salum 20.05.1967 Paide vald 25,19 30 
 
Pendelteatejooks 
1 Türi vald 1.13.80 70 
 Ingre Tammik, Erko-Endrik Mõttus, Karmen Karu, Janno Lemetsaar, Kelly Lõhmus, 
 Clen-Erik Mõttus, Johanna Terehov, Jaspar Oja, Marielle Kleemeier, Kevin Kangur 
2 Koeru vald 1.19.52 64 
 Cen Jürgen, Krislin Päri, Dan Aava, Elin Lõoke, Lennar Lehtmets, 
 Ketrin Päri, Tevon Voltenberg, Caroly Mets, Mehis Neem, Laura Lehtmets 
3 J-Jaani vald 1.23.00 60 
 Arto Saar, Elly Paju, Eva Arusalu, Teele Vespere, Simmo Saarmets, 
 Kaspar Klaus, Pille Piiroja, Raido Tammleht, Janne Nukke, Timo Trahv 
4 Ambla vald 1.23.31 58 
 Vaabo Augjärv, Maleen Aujärv, Caspar Rootsma, Kaidy Kaasiku, Jarmo Kaasiku, 
 Keidy Kaasiku, Jörgen Vikat, Epp Sepp, Veli Kask, Maris Vardja 
5 Roosna-Alliku vald 1.30.28 56 
 Marcus Heinla, Annika Nemvalts, Katariina Peegel, Tiiu Väi, Karl Johannes Allmere, 
 Ain Nemvalts, Joonas Ojalill, Maris Kaljurand, Stella-Maria Link, Liis Nemvalts 
 
 
KERGEJÕUSTIKU ÜLDARVESTUS 
 
1 Türi vald 1087 p 
2 Ambla vald 969 p 
3 Koeru vald 864 p 
4 Roosna-Alliku vald 862 p 
5 Paide linn 818 p 
6 Järva-Jaani vald 814 p 
7 Väätsa vald 386 p 
8 Imavere vald 87 p 
9 Paide vald 30 p 
 
Peakohtunik Leo Matikainen 
 
Peasekretär Katre Mägi 


